

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**COST UPDATE ADJUSTMENT**

**4<sup>TH</sup> QUARTER COMPARISON (Year 2013 vs. Year 2012)**

A	B	C	D	E	F	G
				(A ÷ C)	(B ÷ D)	(E - F)
4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. EXPENSES		4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. POINTS		4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. COST/POINTS		INCREASE
2013	2012	2013	2012	2013	2012	(DECREASE)

<b>WEIGHTED LABOR COSTS</b>	\$ 7,987,476	\$ 8,148,074	65,988,686	66,732,401	\$ 0.1210	\$ 0.1221	\$ (0.0011)
<b>WEIGHTED UTILITY COSTS</b>	\$ 461,142	\$ 439,608	65,988,686	66,732,401	\$ 0.0070	\$ 0.0066	\$ 0.0004
<b>WEIGHTED INSURANCE COSTS</b>	\$ 64,649	\$ 85,874	65,988,686	66,732,401	\$ 0.0010	\$ 0.0013	\$ (0.0003)

**COST UPDATE ADJUSTMENT per BOTTLING POINT** **\$ (0.0010)**

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
STANDARD (WHOLE) MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.2592	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 3.2799	\$ 0.1154	\$ 3.3953	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.8397	\$ 3.8419	\$ (0.0022)
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.1296	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.7002	\$ 0.0598	\$ 1.7600	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.9822	\$ 1.9902	\$ (0.0080)
	Quart	<b>\$ 0.5648</b>	<b>\$ 0.1499</b>	<b>\$ (0.0010)</b>	<b>\$ 0.0188</b>	<b>\$ 0.2286</b>	<b>\$ 0.9611</b>	<b>\$ 0.0338</b>	<b>\$ 0.9949</b>	<b>\$ (0.0927)</b>	<b>\$ 0.2038</b>	<b>\$ 1.1060</b>	<b>\$ 1.1082</b>	<b>\$ (0.0022)</b>
	Pint	\$ 0.2824	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5558	\$ 0.0196	\$ 0.5754	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.6309	\$ 0.6304	\$ 0.0005
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.2118	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.4181	\$ 0.0147	\$ 0.4328	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4744	\$ 0.4741	\$ 0.0003
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1765	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3398	\$ 0.0120	\$ 0.3518	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3865	\$ 0.3863	\$ 0.0002
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1412	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2461	\$ 0.0087	\$ 0.2548	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2826	\$ 0.2836	\$ (0.0010)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0706	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1724	\$ 0.0061	\$ 0.1785	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1924	\$ 0.1905	\$ 0.0019
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5648	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9974	\$ 0.0351	\$ 1.0325	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1436	\$ 1.1411	\$ 0.0025
REDUCED FAT (2%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.0981	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 3.1188	\$ 0.1098	\$ 3.2286	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.6730	\$ 3.6760	\$ (0.0030)
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.0491	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.6197	\$ 0.0570	\$ 1.6767	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.8989	\$ 1.9073	\$ (0.0084)
	Quart	\$ 0.5245	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9208	\$ 0.0324	\$ 0.9532	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0643	\$ 1.0668	\$ (0.0025)
	Pint	\$ 0.2623	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5357	\$ 0.0189	\$ 0.5546	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.6101	\$ 0.6097	\$ 0.0004
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1967	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.4030	\$ 0.0142	\$ 0.4172	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4588	\$ 0.4586	\$ 0.0002
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1639	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3272	\$ 0.0115	\$ 0.3387	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3734	\$ 0.3732	\$ 0.0002
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1311	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2360	\$ 0.0083	\$ 0.2443	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2721	\$ 0.2731	\$ (0.0010)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0656	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1674	\$ 0.0059	\$ 0.1733	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1872	\$ 0.1853	\$ 0.0019
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5245	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9571	\$ 0.0337	\$ 0.9908	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1019	\$ 1.0997	\$ 0.0022
LOW FAT (1%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.9585	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 2.9792	\$ 0.1049	\$ 3.0841	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.5285	\$ 3.5315	\$ (0.0030)
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9792	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.5498	\$ 0.0545	\$ 1.6043	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.8265	\$ 1.8350	\$ (0.0085)
	Quart	\$ 0.4896	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.8859	\$ 0.0312	\$ 0.9171	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0282	\$ 1.0306	\$ (0.0024)
	Pint	\$ 0.2448	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5182	\$ 0.0182	\$ 0.5364	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.5919	\$ 0.5916	\$ 0.0003
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1836	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.3899	\$ 0.0137	\$ 0.4036	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4452	\$ 0.4450	\$ 0.0002
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1530	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3163	\$ 0.0111	\$ 0.3274	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3621	\$ 0.3619	\$ 0.0002
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1224	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2273	\$ 0.0080	\$ 0.2353	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2631	\$ 0.2641	\$ (0.0010)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0612	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1630	\$ 0.0057	\$ 0.1687	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1826	\$ 0.1809	\$ 0.0017
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4896	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9222	\$ 0.0325	\$ 0.9547	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0658	\$ 1.0635	\$ 0.0023
NON FAT (SKIM) MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.8460	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 2.8667	\$ 0.1009	\$ 2.9676	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.4120	\$ 3.4141	\$ (0.0021)
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9230	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.4936	\$ 0.0526	\$ 1.5462	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.7684	\$ 1.7763	\$ (0.0079)
	Quart	\$ 0.4615	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.8578	\$ 0.0302	\$ 0.8880	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 0.9991	\$ 1.0013	\$ (0.0022)
	Pint	\$ 0.2307	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5041	\$ 0.0177	\$ 0.5218	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.5773	\$ 0.5770	\$ 0.0003
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1731	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.3794	\$ 0.0134	\$ 0.3928	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4344	\$ 0.4339	\$ 0.0005
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1442	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3075	\$ 0.0108	\$ 0.3183	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3530	\$ 0.3528	\$ 0.0002
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1154	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2203	\$ 0.0078	\$ 0.2281	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2559	\$ 0.2568	\$ (0.0009)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0577	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1595	\$ 0.0056	\$ 0.1651	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1790	\$ 0.1772	\$ 0.0018
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4615	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.8941	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.9256	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0367	\$ 1.0342	\$ 0.0025

Footnote:

1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0008 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
FLAVORED MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.4616	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 3.4823	\$ 0.1226	\$ 3.6049	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 4.0493	\$ 4.0530	\$ (0.0037)
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.2308	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.8014	\$ 0.0634	\$ 1.8648	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 2.0870	\$ 2.0958	\$ (0.0088)
	Quart	\$ 0.6154	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 1.0117	\$ 0.0356	\$ 1.0473	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1584	\$ 1.1610	\$ (0.0026)
	Pint	\$ 0.3077	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5811	\$ 0.0205	\$ 0.6016	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.6571	\$ 0.6568	\$ 0.0003
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.2308	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.4371	\$ 0.0154	\$ 0.4525	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4941	\$ 0.4939	\$ 0.0002
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1923	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3556	\$ 0.0125	\$ 0.3681	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.4028	\$ 0.4027	\$ 0.0001
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1539	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2588	\$ 0.0091	\$ 0.2679	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2957	\$ 0.2967	\$ (0.0010)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0769	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1787	\$ 0.0063	\$ 0.1850	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1989	\$ 0.1971	\$ 0.0018
	Dispenser	\$ 0.6154	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 1.0480	\$ 0.0369	\$ 1.0849	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1960	\$ 1.1939	\$ 0.0021
FLAVORED REDUCED FAT MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.1088	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 3.1295	\$ 0.1101	\$ 3.2396	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.6840	\$ 3.6803	\$ 0.0037
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.0544	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.6250	\$ 0.0572	\$ 1.6822	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.9044	\$ 1.9095	\$ (0.0051)
	Quart	\$ 0.5272	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9235	\$ 0.0325	\$ 0.9560	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0671	\$ 1.0678	\$ (0.0007)
	Pint	\$ 0.2636	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5370	\$ 0.0189	\$ 0.5559	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.6114	\$ 0.6103	\$ 0.0011
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1977	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.4040	\$ 0.0142	\$ 0.4182	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4598	\$ 0.4590	\$ 0.0008
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1648	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3281	\$ 0.0115	\$ 0.3396	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3743	\$ 0.3736	\$ 0.0007
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1318	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2367	\$ 0.0083	\$ 0.2450	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2728	\$ 0.2735	\$ (0.0007)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0659	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1677	\$ 0.0059	\$ 0.1736	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1875	\$ 0.1855	\$ 0.0020
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5272	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9598	\$ 0.0338	\$ 0.9936	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1047	\$ 1.1007	\$ 0.0040
FLAVORED NONFAT MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.9520	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 2.9727	\$ 0.1046	\$ 3.0773	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.5217	\$ 3.5702	\$ (0.0485)
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9760	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.5466	\$ 0.0544	\$ 1.6010	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.8232	\$ 1.8544	\$ (0.0312)
	Quart	\$ 0.4880	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.8843	\$ 0.0311	\$ 0.9154	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0265	\$ 1.0403	\$ (0.0138)
	Pint	\$ 0.2440	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5174	\$ 0.0182	\$ 0.5356	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.5911	\$ 0.5965	\$ (0.0054)
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1830	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.3893	\$ 0.0137	\$ 0.4030	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4446	\$ 0.4486	\$ (0.0040)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1525	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3158	\$ 0.0111	\$ 0.3269	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3616	\$ 0.3650	\$ (0.0034)
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1220	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2269	\$ 0.0080	\$ 0.2349	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2627	\$ 0.2666	\$ (0.0039)
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0610	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1628	\$ 0.0057	\$ 0.1685	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1824	\$ 0.1820	\$ 0.0004
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4880	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9206	\$ 0.0324	\$ 0.9530	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.0641	\$ 1.0732	\$ (0.0091)
BUTTERMILK	Gallon	\$ 2.2533	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 3.2740	\$ 0.1152	\$ 3.3892	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 3.8336	\$ 3.8045	\$ 0.0291
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.1266	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 1.6972	\$ 0.0597	\$ 1.7569	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 1.9791	\$ 1.9716	\$ 0.0075
	Quart	\$ 0.5633	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9596	\$ 0.0338	\$ 0.9934	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1045	\$ 1.0989	\$ 0.0056
	Pint	\$ 0.2817	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.5551	\$ 0.0195	\$ 0.5746	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.6301	\$ 0.6258	\$ 0.0043
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.2112	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.4175	\$ 0.0147	\$ 0.4322	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.4738	\$ 0.4706	\$ 0.0032
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1760	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.3393	\$ 0.0119	\$ 0.3512	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.3859	\$ 0.3833	\$ 0.0026
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1408	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.2457	\$ 0.0086	\$ 0.2543	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.2821	\$ 0.2812	\$ 0.0009
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.0704	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.1722	\$ 0.0061	\$ 0.1783	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.1922	\$ 0.1894	\$ 0.0028
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5633	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 0.9959	\$ 0.0351	\$ 1.0310	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.1421	\$ 1.1318	\$ 0.0103

Footnote:

1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0008 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
<b>EGG NOG</b>	<b>Gallon</b>	\$ 4.1400	\$ 0.1945	\$ (0.0040)	\$ (0.0842)	\$ 0.9144	\$ 5.1607	\$ 0.1816	\$ 5.3423	\$ (0.3708)	\$ 0.8152	\$ 5.7867	\$ 5.7698	\$ 0.0169
	<b>Half Gallon</b>	\$ 2.0700	\$ 0.1494	\$ (0.0020)	\$ (0.0340)	\$ 0.4572	\$ 2.6406	\$ 0.0929	\$ 2.7335	\$ (0.1854)	\$ 0.4076	\$ 2.9557	\$ 2.9542	\$ 0.0015
	<b>Quart</b>	\$ 1.0350	\$ 0.1499	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.0188	\$ 0.2286	\$ 1.4313	\$ 0.0504	\$ 1.4817	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.5928	\$ 1.5902	\$ 0.0026
	<b>Pint</b>	\$ 0.5175	\$ 0.1029	\$ (0.0005)	\$ 0.0567	\$ 0.1143	\$ 0.7909	\$ 0.0278	\$ 0.8187	\$ (0.0464)	\$ 0.1019	\$ 0.8742	\$ 0.8714	\$ 0.0028
	<b>12 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.3881	\$ 0.0630	\$ (0.0004)	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0857	\$ 0.5944	\$ 0.0209	\$ 0.6153	\$ (0.0348)	\$ 0.0764	\$ 0.6569	\$ 0.6549	\$ 0.0020
	<b>10 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.3234	\$ 0.0309	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0613	\$ 0.0714	\$ 0.4867	\$ 0.0171	\$ 0.5038	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0637	\$ 0.5385	\$ 0.5369	\$ 0.0016
	<b>Half Pint</b>	\$ 0.2588	\$ 0.0270	\$ (0.0003)	\$ 0.0210	\$ 0.0572	\$ 0.3637	\$ 0.0128	\$ 0.3765	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0510	\$ 0.4043	\$ 0.4041	\$ 0.0002
	<b>4 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.1294	\$ 0.0281	\$ (0.0001)	\$ 0.0452	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.2312	\$ 0.0081	\$ 0.2393	\$ (0.0116)	\$ 0.0255	\$ 0.2532	\$ 0.2508	\$ 0.0024
	<b>Dispenser</b>	\$ 1.0350	\$ 0.0532	\$ (0.0010)	\$ 0.1518	\$ 0.2286	\$ 1.4676	\$ 0.0517	\$ 1.5193	\$ (0.0927)	\$ 0.2038	\$ 1.6304	\$ 1.6231	\$ 0.0073

Footnote:

1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0008 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)	
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	\$ 0.1010 Deepest Discount	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1665	2.5% Store Profit	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)	
STANDARD (WHOLE) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.8397	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1052	\$ 4.21	\$ 4.21	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.9822	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0542	\$ 2.17	\$ 2.18	\$ (0.01)
	Quart	\$ 1.1060	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0300	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.6309	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0170	\$ 0.68	\$ 0.68	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4744	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0128	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.51	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3865	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0104	\$ 0.42	\$ 0.42	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2826	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0077	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.31	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1924	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0051	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01
	Dispenser	\$ 1.1436	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0310	\$ 1.24	\$ 1.24	\$ -
REDUCED FAT (2%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.6730	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1009	\$ 4.04	\$ 4.04	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.8989	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0520	\$ 2.08	\$ 2.09	\$ (0.01)
	Quart	\$ 1.0643	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0290	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.6101	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0165	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.66	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4588	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0124	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3734	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0101	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.40	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2721	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0074	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1872	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0050	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 1.1019	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0299	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20	\$ -
LOW FAT (1%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.5285	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.0972	\$ 3.89	\$ 3.89	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.8265	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0502	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.02	\$ (0.01)
	Quart	\$ 1.0282	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0280	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.12	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.5919	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0160	\$ 0.64	\$ 0.64	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4452	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0120	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.48	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3621	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0098	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.39	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2631	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0072	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1826	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0049	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.19	\$ 0.01
	Dispenser	\$ 1.0658	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0290	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ -
NON FAT (SKIM) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.4120	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.0942	\$ 3.77	\$ 3.77	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.7684	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0487	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.96	\$ (0.01)
	Quart	\$ 0.9991	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0273	\$ 1.09	\$ 1.09	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.5773	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0156	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.63	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4344	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0118	\$ 0.47	\$ 0.47	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3530	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0096	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.38	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2559	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0070	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.28	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1790	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0048	\$ 0.19	\$ 0.19	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 1.0367	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0283	\$ 1.13	\$ 1.13	\$ -

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)	
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	\$ 0.1010 Deepest Discount	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1665	2.5% Store Profit	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)	
<b>FLAVORED MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 4.0493	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1105	\$ 4.42	\$ 4.43	\$ (0.01)
	Half Gallon	\$ 2.0870	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0569	\$ 2.27	\$ 2.28	\$ (0.01)
	Quart	\$ 1.1584	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0314	\$ 1.26	\$ 1.26	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.6571	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0177	\$ 0.71	\$ 0.71	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4941	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0133	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.53	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.4028	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0109	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2957	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0080	\$ 0.32	\$ 0.32	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1989	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0053	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.21	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 1.1960	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0323	\$ 1.29	\$ 1.29	\$ -
<b>FLAVORED REDUCED FAT MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.6840	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1012	\$ 4.05	\$ 4.04	\$ 0.01
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.9044	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0522	\$ 2.09	\$ 2.09	\$ -
	Quart	\$ 1.0671	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0290	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.16	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.6114	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0165	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.66	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4598	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0124	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3743	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0101	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.40	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2728	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0074	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1875	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0050	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 1.1047	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0300	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20	\$ -
<b>FLAVORED NONFAT MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.5217	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.0970	\$ 3.88	\$ 3.93	\$ (0.05)
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.8232	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0501	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.04	\$ (0.04)
	Quart	\$ 1.0265	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0280	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.13	\$ (0.01)
	Pint	\$ 0.5911	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0160	\$ 0.64	\$ 0.65	\$ (0.01)
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4446	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0120	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.49	\$ (0.01)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3616	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0098	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.40	\$ (0.01)
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2627	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0072	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1824	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0049	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 1.0641	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0290	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.17	\$ (0.01)
<b>BUTTERMILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.8336	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1050	\$ 4.20	\$ 4.17	\$ 0.03
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.9791	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0541	\$ 2.16	\$ 2.16	\$ -
	Quart	\$ 1.1045	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0300	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.19	\$ 0.01
	Pint	\$ 0.6301	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0170	\$ 0.68	\$ 0.68	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4738	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0128	\$ 0.51	\$ 0.51	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3859	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0104	\$ 0.42	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.01
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2821	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0077	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.31	\$ -
	4 Ounce	\$ 0.1922	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0051	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01
	Dispenser	\$ 1.1421	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0310	\$ 1.24	\$ 1.23	\$ 0.01

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
JANUARY 2014 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	\$ 0.1010 Deepest Discount	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1665	2.5% Store Profit	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)
<b>EGG NOG</b>	<b>Gallon</b>	\$ 5.7867	\$ (0.4040)	\$ 0.6660	\$ 0.1551	\$ 6.20	\$ 6.19 \$ 0.01
	<b>Half Gallon</b>	\$ 2.9557	\$ (0.2020)	\$ 0.3330	\$ 0.0791	\$ 3.17	\$ 3.16 \$ 0.01
	<b>Quart</b>	\$ 1.5928	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0425	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70 \$ -
	<b>Pint</b>	\$ 0.8742	\$ (0.0505)	\$ 0.0833	\$ 0.0233	\$ 0.93	\$ 0.93 \$ -
	<b>12 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.6569	\$ (0.0379)	\$ 0.0624	\$ 0.0175	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70 \$ -
	<b>10 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.5385	\$ (0.0316)	\$ 0.0520	\$ 0.0143	\$ 0.57	\$ 0.57 \$ -
	<b>Half Pint</b>	\$ 0.4043	\$ (0.0253)	\$ 0.0416	\$ 0.0108	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43 \$ -
	<b>4 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.2532	\$ (0.0126)	\$ 0.0208	\$ 0.0067	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27 \$ -
	<b>Dispenser</b>	\$ 1.6304	\$ (0.1010)	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0435	\$ 1.74	\$ 1.73 \$ 0.01

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD****MILK MARKETING AREA 4**

	<u>Second Quarter</u>	<u>Fourth Quarter</u>	<u>Difference</u>
Cost Update Adjustment per Bottling Point	\$ 0.0137	\$ (0.0010)	\$ (0.0147)
Increase (or decrease) of wholesale price of gallon of reduced fat (2%) milk	\$ 0.0578	\$ (0.0030)	\$ (0.0608)
Increase of retail price of gallon of reduced fat (2%) milk	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.00	\$ (0.06)